## HCR 14 DISABILITY VOTING TASK FORCE

February 10, 2023

10:00 a.m.

Claiborne Building, Louisiana Purchase Room

## **AGENDA**

- I. Call to Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Information on Task Force Mission by First Assistant Secretary of State
- IV. Public Comments
- V. Discussion Among Task Force Members
- VI. Adoption of Report to Legislature
- VII. Announcements
- VIII. Adjournment

Members of the public who wish to make a public comment in-person must fill out a public comment card. Public comments will be limited to three minutes.

Members of the public who are unable to attend in-person may email their comments to Joel Watson, Jr., Secretary of State's office, at <a href="mailto:joel.watson@sos.la.gov">joel.watson@sos.la.gov</a>. Comments must be received by 4:00 p.m. on Thursday, February 9. Those who are viewing this meeting via livestream may only submit public comments via email.

This meeting will be broadcast on the Louisiana Secretary of State's YouTube page at the following URL: <a href="https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=D5\_PlfCJxfQ">https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=D5\_PlfCJxfQ</a>

If you have questions regarding the Louisiana Disability Voting Task Force meeting, please contact Joel Watson, Jr., Secretary of State's office, at 225-922-0820, or joel.watson@sos.la.gov.